

Â

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4394/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2013 in CRLM No.25043/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJPAL SINGH @ RAJU
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF PUNJAB
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner is
not the 'Raju' who has committed the offence and has been wrongly
identified because of the similarity of the name.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, in the event the petitioner is arrested in
connection with F.I.R. No. 44, dated 10th May, 2012, registered at
P.S. Bassi Pathana, District Fatehgarh Sahib, he shall be released on
interim bail to the satisfaction the arresting authority.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|